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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

  V open     32 km (16 km x 2)  

1 2 BILĀNS Bruno 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2h02:07.8

2 3 KRAMPE Bruno 2003 LAT SS Arkādija 2h12:17.3 10:09.5

3 6 EGLITIS Niklavs 1998 LAT All-Round Ski Team 2h17:41.7 15:33.9

4 21 SILD Sixten 1964 EST Võru linn 2h37:21.5 35:13.7

5 23 ZAUBRIS Vitolds 1964 LAT Cesis 2h40:29.4 38:21.6

6 18 BARETTA Paolo 1962 ITA sci nordico serravalle 3h48:14.7 1h46:06.9

Did Not Start (1)

14 MAISTE Andrus 1964 EST Pärnu linn

Did Not Finish (2)

1 VĪGANTS Raimo 1999 LAT SSK BEBRA

19 KUKK Kert 1992 EST Pärnu

  S open     32 km (16 km x 2)  

1 15 ZĀLITE Elita 1967 LAT Smiltene 2h28:34.8

2 25 DUBERE Lelde 2003 LAT SSK Bebra 4h06:14.9 1h37:40.1

  V35 1982-1991     32 km (16 km x 2)  

1 10 SVĒTIŅŠ Gatis 1984 LAT MySport 2h06:02.1

2 4 JUBELIS Andris 1989 LAT Madona/All-Round Ski Team 2h11:13.8 5:11.7

3 13 SĀRS Mārtiņš 1987 LAT Kusa 2h12:24.1 6:22.0

4 26 KOKAREVIČS Edgars 1987 LAT 2h24:43.9 18:41.8

5 17 KLAUČS Māris 1987 LAT Viļānu 2h26:33.8 20:31.7

  S35 1982-1991     32 km (16 km x 2)  

1 16 VOLMERSON Liina 1984 EST 2h57:12.7

  V45 1972-1981     32 km (16 km x 2)  

1 5 ĢĒRMANIS Juris 1977 LAT MySport 1h59:59.1

2 8 MELBĀRDIS Jānis 1978 LAT Zelta Krogs 2h00:56.3 57.2

3 7 VEITS Toms 1978 LAT Smiltenes novads 2h01:20.9 1:21.8

4 55 LOČMELIS Artis 1971 LAT Valmiera 2h14:09.9 14:10.8

5 9 ALBRI Kalev 1975 EST Suusasemud 2h14:45.9 14:46.8

6 27 VAHAE Jüri 1967 EST 2h21:55.6 21:56.5

7 12 RUUS Uuno 1953 EST Estonian Worldloppet Club 2h26:00.2 26:01.1

8 22 PUŠŅAKOVS Andis 1979 LAT Active AP 2h33:09.3 33:10.2

9 60 KUKK Meelis 1959 EST Pärnu 2h52:28.4 52:29.3

10 24 DUBERIS Jānis 1975 LAT SSK Bebra 3h09:53.9 1h09:54.8
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Did Not Finish (1)

11 NÕMM Janno 1980 EST Pärnu/ Jõulu SkiClub

  S45 1972-1981     16 km  

1 72 PUŠŅAKOVA Annija 1981 LAT Active AP 1h14:50.9

2 56 ZOBENA Dina 1975 LAT Garkalne 1h16:12.4 1:21.5

3 79 ĀK VAHAR Aleksandra 1983 EST 1h44:01.3 29:10.4

  V55 1971 un vec.     16 km  

1 54 KANAVIŅŠ Ainis 1968 LAT Aizkraukle / SSK BEBRA 1h00:57.2

2 59 SEŠKENS Leons 1956 LAT Bērzaunes pag. 1h07:04.4 6:07.2

3 57 SEDLENIEKS Ivars 1958 LAT 1h09:53.6 8:56.4

4 20 RŪTIŅŠ Jānis 1958 LAT Vietalva,  Ragāres 1h10:52.0 9:54.8

5 70 KIRILOVSKIS Pavels 1966 LAT Medemciems 1h25:53.0 24:55.8

6 69 ŠČERBICKIS Juris 1971 LAT Brenguļu pag. 1h28:28.6 27:31.4

7 67 DUDELIS Aigars 1962 LAT Būdaskalns 1h31:06.8 30:09.6

8 66 BOGDANOVS Jānis 1964 LAT Valmiera 1h35:12.9 34:15.7

9 68 TIMOFEJEVS Sergejs 1967 LAT Rīga 1h36:35.6 35:38.4

10 78 ŠTEKELS Ernests 1957 LAT 1h36:39.9 35:42.7

11 77 STABIŅŠ Māris 1968 LAT OK Azimuts 1h38:35.7 37:38.5

12 65 GROZA Valdis 1962 LAT Lubāna 1h54:41.4 53:44.2

Did Not Start (1)

64 LĀCIS Andrejs 1959 LAT Indrāni

  S55 1971 un vec.     16 km  

1 58 LEIMANE Žanete 1967 LAT Smiltene 1h09:36.3

2 74 DUDELE Gunta 1963 LAT Būdaskalns 1h31:07.7 21:31.4

3 76 RĀCENĀJA Zinaīda 1943 LAT Madona 1h38:42.9 29:06.6

4 73 DIMANTE Džineta 1967 LAT 1h52:39.1 43:02.8

  V18 2008–2011     16 km  

1 52 BILĀNS Leo 2010 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 57:40.6

2 51 BĒRZIŅŠ Ginters 2009 LAT Madona 1h08:03.2 10:22.6

3 53 TIMOFEJEVS Dmitrijs 2010 LAT Riga 1h17:23.6 19:43.0

  S18 2008–2011     16 km  

1 61 GRUDULE Sabīne 2010 LAT Madona 1h20:02.6
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  V14 2012–2015     16 km  

1 62 BALTAUSIS Edmunds 2013 LAT Madona 1h10:44.8

2 71 KRŪMIŅŠ Emīls Nils 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 1h10:54.7 9.9

3 63 SPOLĪTIS Gustavs 2012 LAT Cēsis 1h12:05.2 1:20.4

  S14 2012–2015     16 km  

Did Not Start (1)

75 DIMITERE Madara 2012 LAT Cesis

  V10 2011 un jaun.     2,5 km  

1 101 MATISĀNS Daniels 2016 LAT Madona BJSS 13:10.9

  S10 2011 un jaun.     2,5 km  

1 103 KLAUČA Maira 2016 LAT 18:24.2

Did Not Start (1)

102 LIEPIŅA Alena 2018 LAT Madona
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  V open     32 km (16 km x 2)  

1 2 BILĀNS Bruno 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 57:44.7 (1) 2h02:07.8

2 3 KRAMPE Bruno 2003 LAT SS Arkādija 58:43.3 (2) 2h12:17.3 10:09.5

3 6 EGLITIS Niklavs 1998 LAT All-Round Ski Team 1h05:27.8 (3) 2h17:41.7 15:33.9

4 21 SILD Sixten 1964 EST Võru linn 1h11:42.8 (4) 2h37:21.5 35:13.7

5 23 ZAUBRIS Vitolds 1964 LAT Cesis 1h13:03.4 (5) 2h40:29.4 38:21.6

6 18 BARETTA Paolo 1962 ITA sci nordico serravalle 1h37:22.6 (6) 3h48:14.7 1h46:06.9

  S open     32 km (16 km x 2)  

1 15 ZĀLITE Elita 1967 LAT Smiltene 1h08:25.3 (1) 2h28:34.8

2 25 DUBERE Lelde 2003 LAT SSK Bebra 1h59:49.4 (2) 4h06:14.9 1h37:40.1

  V35 1982-1991     32 km (16 km x 2)  

1 10 SVĒTIŅŠ Gatis 1984 LAT MySport 58:43.3 (1) 2h06:02.1

2 4 JUBELIS Andris 1989 LAT Madona/All-Round Ski Team 1h01:21.8 (2) 2h11:13.8 5:11.7

3 13 SĀRS Mārtiņš 1987 LAT Kusa 1h01:32.1 (3) 2h12:24.1 6:22.0

4 26 KOKAREVIČS Edgars 1987 LAT 1h06:51.3 (4) 2h24:43.9 18:41.8

5 17 KLAUČS Māris 1987 LAT Viļānu 1h08:29.8 (5) 2h26:33.8 20:31.7

  S35 1982-1991     32 km (16 km x 2)  

1 16 VOLMERSON Liina 1984 EST 1h22:58.4 (1) 2h57:12.7

  V45 1972-1981     32 km (16 km x 2)  

1 5 ĢĒRMANIS Juris 1977 LAT MySport 57:43.7 (1) 1h59:59.1

2 8 MELBĀRDIS Jānis 1978 LAT Zelta Krogs 57:44.3 (2) 2h00:56.3 57.2

3 7 VEITS Toms 1978 LAT Smiltenes novads 58:43.3 (3) 2h01:20.9 1:21.8

4 55 LOČMELIS Artis 1971 LAT Valmiera 1h04:32.0 (5) 2h14:09.9 14:10.8

5 9 ALBRI Kalev 1975 EST Suusasemud 1h04:20.0 (4) 2h14:45.9 14:46.8

6 27 VAHAE Jüri 1967 EST 1h06:58.5 (6) 2h21:55.6 21:56.5

7 12 RUUS Uuno 1953 EST Estonian Worldloppet Club 1h07:36.1 (7) 2h26:00.2 26:01.1

8 22 PUŠŅAKOVS Andis 1979 LAT Active AP 1h11:07.7 (8) 2h33:09.3 33:10.2

9 60 KUKK Meelis 1959 EST Pärnu 1h18:20.6 (9) 2h52:28.4 52:29.3

10 24 DUBERIS Jānis 1975 LAT SSK Bebra 1h24:12.4 (10) 3h09:53.9 1h09:54.8
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  V open     32 km (16 km x 2)  

1 2 BILĀNS Bruno 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 57:44.7 (1) 1h04:23.1 (1) 2h02:07.8

2 3 KRAMPE Bruno 2003 LAT SS Arkādija 58:43.3 (2) 1h13:34.0 (3) 2h12:17.3 10:09.5

3 6 EGLITIS Niklavs 1998 LAT All-Round Ski Team 1h05:27.8 (3) 1h12:13.9 (2) 2h17:41.7 15:33.9

4 21 SILD Sixten 1964 EST Võru linn 1h11:42.8 (4) 1h25:38.7 (4) 2h37:21.5 35:13.7

5 23 ZAUBRIS Vitolds 1964 LAT Cesis 1h13:03.4 (5) 1h27:26.0 (5) 2h40:29.4 38:21.6

6 18 BARETTA Paolo 1962 ITA sci nordico serravalle 1h37:22.6 (6) 2h10:52.1 (6) 3h48:14.7 1h46:06.9

  S open     32 km (16 km x 2)  

1 15 ZĀLITE Elita 1967 LAT Smiltene 1h08:25.3 (1) 1h20:09.5 (1) 2h28:34.8

2 25 DUBERE Lelde 2003 LAT SSK Bebra 1h59:49.4 (2) 2h06:25.5 (2) 4h06:14.9 1h37:40.1

  V35 1982-1991     32 km (16 km x 2)  

1 10 SVĒTIŅŠ Gatis 1984 LAT MySport 58:43.3 (1) 1h07:18.8 (1) 2h06:02.1

2 4 JUBELIS Andris 1989 LAT Madona/All-Round Ski Team 1h01:21.8 (2) 1h09:52.0 (2) 2h11:13.8 5:11.7

3 13 SĀRS Mārtiņš 1987 LAT Kusa 1h01:32.1 (3) 1h10:52.0 (3) 2h12:24.1 6:22.0

4 26 KOKAREVIČS Edgars 1987 LAT 1h06:51.3 (4) 1h17:52.6 (4) 2h24:43.9 18:41.8

5 17 KLAUČS Māris 1987 LAT Viļānu 1h08:29.8 (5) 1h18:04.0 (5) 2h26:33.8 20:31.7

  S35 1982-1991     32 km (16 km x 2)  

1 16 VOLMERSON Liina 1984 EST 1h22:58.4 (1) 1h34:14.3 (1) 2h57:12.7

  V45 1972-1981     32 km (16 km x 2)  

1 5 ĢĒRMANIS Juris 1977 LAT MySport 57:43.7 (1) 1h02:15.4 (1) 1h59:59.1

2 8 MELBĀRDIS Jānis 1978 LAT Zelta Krogs 57:44.3 (2) 1h03:12.0 (3) 2h00:56.3 57.2

3 7 VEITS Toms 1978 LAT Smiltenes novads 58:43.3 (3) 1h02:37.6 (2) 2h01:20.9 1:21.8

4 55 LOČMELIS Artis 1971 LAT Valmiera 1h04:32.0 (5) 1h09:37.9 (4) 2h14:09.9 14:10.8

5 9 ALBRI Kalev 1975 EST Suusasemud 1h04:20.0 (4) 1h10:25.9 (5) 2h14:45.9 14:46.8

6 27 VAHAE Jüri 1967 EST 1h06:58.5 (6) 1h14:57.1 (6) 2h21:55.6 21:56.5

7 12 RUUS Uuno 1953 EST Estonian Worldloppet Club 1h07:36.1 (7) 1h18:24.1 (7) 2h26:00.2 26:01.1

8 22 PUŠŅAKOVS Andis 1979 LAT Active AP 1h11:07.7 (8) 1h22:01.6 (8) 2h33:09.3 33:10.2

9 60 KUKK Meelis 1959 EST Pärnu 1h18:20.6 (9) 1h34:07.8 (9) 2h52:28.4 52:29.3

10 24 DUBERIS Jānis 1975 LAT SSK Bebra 1h24:12.4 (10) 1h45:41.5 (10) 3h09:53.9 1h09:54.8


